
 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         1 

 

Abacavir Sulfate  

abacavir sulfate oral solution 20 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 960 ML Per 30 Days 

abacavir sulfate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine  

abacavir sulfate-lamivudine oral tablet 600-300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Abacavir-Lamivudine-Zidovudine  

abacavir-lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 300-
150-300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Abiraterone Acetate  

abiraterone acetate oral tablet 250 mg, 500 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3  

acetaminophen-codeine #3 oral tablet 300-30 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Acetaminophen-Codeine  

acetaminophen-codeine oral solution 120-12 
mg/5ml 

Quantity Limit: 5000 ML Per 30 Days 

acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-15 mg, 300-
60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         2 

 

Adefovir Dipivoxil  

adefovir dipivoxil oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Adempas  

ADEMPAS ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1 MG, 1.5 
MG, 2 MG, 2.5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Afinitor Disperz  

AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 
2 MG, 3 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 
5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Afinitor  

AFINITOR ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ALPRAZolam  

alprazolam oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

alprazolam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Alunbrig  

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 180 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         3 

Alunbrig  

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 30 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 90 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 
90 & 180 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ambrisentan  

ambrisentan oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER  

amphetamine-dextroamphet er oral capsule 
extended release 24 hour 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 25 
mg, 30 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine  

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet 10 
mg, 12.5 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet 30 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Apokyn  

APOKYN SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
CARTRIDGE 30 MG/3ML 

Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         4 

 

Aprepitant  

aprepitant oral capsule 125 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days 

aprepitant oral capsule 80 & 125 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Aptivus  

APTIVUS ORAL CAPSULE 250 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ARIPiprazole  

aripiprazole oral solution 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 750 ML Per 30 Days 

aripiprazole oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 2 mg, 20 mg, 
30 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

aripiprazole oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 15 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Armodafinil  

armodafinil oral tablet 150 mg, 200 mg, 250 mg, 50 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Atazanavir Sulfate  

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 150 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         5 

 

Atomoxetine HCl  

atomoxetine hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 18 mg, 25 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

atomoxetine hcl oral capsule 100 mg, 40 mg, 60 mg, 
80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Austedo  

AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 12 MG, 6 MG, 9 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ayvakit  

AYVAKIT ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, 25 
MG, 300 MG, 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Baraclude  

BARACLUDE ORAL SOLUTION 0.05 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Belsomra  

BELSOMRA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 
MG, 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bicalutamide  

bicalutamide oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         6 

 

Biktarvy  

BIKTARVY ORAL TABLET 50-200-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bosentan  

bosentan oral tablet 125 mg, 62.5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bosulif  

BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 400 MG, 500 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Braftovi  

BRAFTOVI ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Brukinsa  

BRUKINSA ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Buprenorphine HCl  

buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual 2 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet sublingual 8 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         7 

 

Buprenorphine HCl-Naloxone HCl  

buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl sublingual tablet 
sublingual 2-0.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl sublingual tablet 
sublingual 8-2 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine  

butalbital-apap-caffeine oral tablet 50-325-40 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine  

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine oral capsule 50-325-40 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cabometyx  

CABOMETYX ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 40 MG, 
60 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Calcipotriene  

calcipotriene external cream 0.005 % Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 30 Days 

calcipotriene external ointment 0.005 % Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 30 Days 

calcipotriene external solution 0.005 % Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         8 

 

Calquence  

CALQUENCE ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Caprelsa  

CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ChlordiazePOXIDE HCl  

chlordiazepoxide hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 25 mg, 5 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cimduo  

CIMDUO ORAL TABLET 300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cinacalcet HCl  

cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 60 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 90 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

CloBAZam  

clobazam oral suspension 2.5 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days 

clobazam oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         9 

 

clonazePAM  

clonazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

clonazepam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ClonazePAM  

clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 0.125 mg, 0.25 
mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Clorazepate Dipotassium  

clorazepate dipotassium oral tablet 15 mg, 3.75 mg, 
7.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

CloZAPine  

clozapine oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

clozapine oral tablet dispersible 100 mg, 150 mg, 
200 mg, 25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

cloZAPine  

clozapine oral tablet dispersible 12.5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         10 

 

Codeine Sulfate  

codeine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (100 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 
80 & 20 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (140 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 
3 X 20 MG & 80 MG 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cometriq (60 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (60 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 
20 MG 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Complera  

COMPLERA ORAL TABLET 200-25-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Copiktra  

COPIKTRA ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         11 

 

Corlanor  

CORLANOR ORAL TABLET 5 MG, 7.5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dalfampridine ER  

dalfampridine er oral tablet extended release 12 
hour 10 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Daliresp  

DALIRESP ORAL TABLET 250 MCG, 500 MCG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Delstrigo  

DELSTRIGO ORAL TABLET 100-300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Descovy  

DESCOVY ORAL TABLET 200-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dexilant  

DEXILANT ORAL CAPSULE DELAYED 
RELEASE 30 MG, 60 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate  

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         12 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate  

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Diazepam  

diazepam oral concentrate 5 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days 

 

diazePAM  

diazepam oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 

diazepam oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

diazepam oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

DiazePAM  

diazepam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 600 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Diclofenac Sodium  

diclofenac sodium external gel 3 % Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate  

dihydroergotamine mesylate nasal solution 4 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         13 

 

Dovato  

DOVATO ORAL TABLET 50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dronabinol  

dronabinol oral capsule 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Edurant  

EDURANT ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz  

efavirenz oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

efavirenz oral capsule 50 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

efavirenz oral tablet 600 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir  

efavirenz-emtricitab-tenofovir oral tablet 600-200-
300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir  

efavirenz-lamivudine-tenofovir oral tablet 400-300-
300 mg, 600-300-300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         14 

 

Emsam  

EMSAM TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 12 
MG/24HR, 6 MG/24HR, 9 MG/24HR 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtricitabine  

emtricitabine oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF  

emtricitabine-tenofovir df oral tablet 100-150 mg, 
133-200 mg, 167-250 mg, 200-300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtriva  

EMTRIVA ORAL SOLUTION 10 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Endari  

ENDARI ORAL PACKET 5 GM Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Entecavir  

entecavir oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         15 

 

Entresto  

ENTRESTO ORAL TABLET 24-26 MG, 49-51 
MG, 97-103 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Erleada  

ERLEADA ORAL TABLET 60 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Erlotinib HCl  

erlotinib hcl oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

erlotinib hcl oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Etravirine  

etravirine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

etravirine oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Eucrisa  

EUCRISA EXTERNAL OINTMENT 2 % Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Everolimus  

everolimus oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.75 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

everolimus oral tablet 0.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         16 

Everolimus  

everolimus oral tablet 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Evotaz  

EVOTAZ ORAL TABLET 300-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Exemestane  

exemestane oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

FentaNYL Citrate  

fentanyl citrate buccal lozenge on a handle 1200 
mcg, 1600 mcg, 200 mcg, 400 mcg, 600 mcg, 800 
mcg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

FentaNYL  

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 100 mcg/hr, 12 
mcg/hr, 25 mcg/hr, 37.5 mcg/hr, 50 mcg/hr, 62.5 
mcg/hr, 75 mcg/hr, 87.5 mcg/hr 

Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fosamprenavir Calcium  

fosamprenavir calcium oral tablet 700 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         17 

 

Fuzeon  

FUZEON SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
RECONSTITUTED 90 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Galafold  

GALAFOLD ORAL CAPSULE 123 MG Quantity Limit: 15 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Genvoya  

GENVOYA ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Granisetron HCl  

granisetron hcl oral tablet 1 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Hetlioz  

HETLIOZ ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen  

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral solution 7.5-325 
mg/15ml 

Quantity Limit: 5500 ML Per 30 Days 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg, 
7.5-325 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         18 

 

HYDROcodone-Ibuprofen  

hydrocodone-ibuprofen oral tablet 10-200 mg, 5-
200 mg, 7.5-200 mg 

Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

HYDROmorphone HCl  

hydromorphone hcl oral liquid 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 1920 ML Per 30 Days 

hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 2 mg, 4 mg, 8 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Iclusig  

ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

IDHIFA  

IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Imatinib Mesylate  

imatinib mesylate oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

imatinib mesylate oral tablet 400 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         19 

 

Inbrija  

INBRIJA INHALATION CAPSULE 42 MG Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Inlyta  

INLYTA ORAL TABLET 1 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

INLYTA ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Intelence  

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Invirase  

INVIRASE ORAL TABLET 500 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Isentress HD  

ISENTRESS HD ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Isentress  

ISENTRESS ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET 400 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 100 
MG, 25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         20 

 

Jakafi  

JAKAFI ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 
25 MG, 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Janumet  

JANUMET ORAL TABLET 50-1000 MG, 50-500 
MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Janumet XR  

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HOUR 100-1000 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HOUR 50-1000 MG, 50-500 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Januvia  

JANUVIA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 25 MG, 50 
MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Juluca  

JULUCA ORAL TABLET 50-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Korlym  

KORLYM ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         21 

 

LamiVUDine  

lamivudine oral solution 10 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 960 ML Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

lamiVUDine-Zidovudine  

lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 150-300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lapatinib Ditosylate  

lapatinib ditosylate oral tablet 250 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lexiva  

LEXIVA ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1575 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Lidocaine  

lidocaine external patch 5 % Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lidocaine HCl  

lidocaine hcl external solution 4 % Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         22 

 

Lidocaine-Prilocaine  

lidocaine-prilocaine external cream 2.5-2.5 % Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Lopinavir-Ritonavir  

lopinavir-ritonavir oral solution 400-100 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 400 ML Per 30 Days 

lopinavir-ritonavir oral tablet 100-25 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

lopinavir-ritonavir oral tablet 200-50 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

LORazepam Intensol  

LORAZEPAM INTENSOL ORAL 
CONCENTRATE 2 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days 

 

LORazepam  

lorazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lorbrena  

LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lumakras  

LUMAKRAS ORAL TABLET 120 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         23 

 

Lupkynis  

LUPKYNIS ORAL CAPSULE 7.9 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mektovi  

MEKTOVI ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Methadone HCl  

methadone hcl oral solution 10 mg/5ml, 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 450 ML Per 30 Days 

methadone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Migergot  

MIGERGOT RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 2-100 MG Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Modafinil  

modafinil oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mometasone Furoate  

mometasone furoate nasal suspension 50 mcg/act Quantity Limit: 34 GM Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         24 

 

Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate)  

morphine sulfate (concentrate) oral solution 100 
mg/5ml 

Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Morphine Sulfate ER  

morphine sulfate er oral tablet extended release 100 
mg, 15 mg, 200 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Morphine Sulfate  

morphine sulfate oral solution 10 mg/5ml, 20 
mg/5ml 

Quantity Limit: 1500 ML Per 30 Days 

morphine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Naratriptan HCl  

naratriptan hcl oral tablet 1 mg, 2.5 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nerlynx  

NERLYNX ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nevirapine ER  

nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 
100 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         25 

Nevirapine ER  

nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 
400 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nevirapine  

nevirapine oral suspension 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 

nevirapine oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

NexAVAR  

NEXAVAR ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nilutamide  

nilutamide oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nitazoxanide  

nitazoxanide oral tablet 500 mg Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Norvir  

NORVIR ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

NORVIR ORAL SOLUTION 80 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         26 

 

Nubeqa  

NUBEQA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Odefsey  

ODEFSEY ORAL TABLET 200-25-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OLANZapine  

olanzapine oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 
mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OLANZapine-FLUoxetine HCl  

olanzapine-fluoxetine hcl oral capsule 12-25 mg, 
12-50 mg, 3-25 mg, 6-25 mg, 6-50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ondansetron HCl  

ondansetron hcl oral solution 4 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 450 ML Per 30 Days 

ondansetron hcl oral tablet 24 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

ondansetron hcl oral tablet 4 mg, 8 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ondansetron  

ondansetron oral tablet dispersible 4 mg, 8 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         27 

 

Opsumit  

OPSUMIT ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Oxazepam  

oxazepam oral capsule 10 mg, 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OxyCODONE HCl ER  

oxycodone hcl er oral tablet er 12 hour abuse-
deterrent 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 60 
mg, 80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OxyCODONE HCl  

oxycodone hcl oral concentrate 100 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 180 ML Per 30 Days 

oxycodone hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 30 Days 

 

oxyCODONE HCl  

oxycodone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 
mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

oxyCODONE-Acetaminophen  

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 7.5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         28 

 

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen  

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 2.5-325 mg, 
5-325 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Paliperidone ER  

paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 
1.5 mg, 3 mg, 9 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 
6 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pifeltro  

PIFELTRO ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Prevymis  

PREVYMIS ORAL TABLET 240 MG, 480 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Prezcobix  

PREZCOBIX ORAL TABLET 800-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Prezista  

PREZISTA ORAL SUSPENSION 100 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 360 ML Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         29 

Prezista  

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 75 MG Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 800 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Promacta  

PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 12.5 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG, 
50 MG, 75 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Qinlock  

QINLOCK ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rasagiline Mesylate  

rasagiline mesylate oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Restasis  

RESTASIS OPHTHALMIC EMULSION 0.05 % Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Retevmo  

RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         30 

Retevmo  

RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Reyataz  

REYATAZ ORAL PACKET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ritonavir  

ritonavir oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rivastigmine  

rivastigmine transdermal patch 24 hour 13.3 
mg/24hr, 4.6 mg/24hr, 9.5 mg/24hr 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rizatriptan Benzoate  

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 5 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rukobia  

RUKOBIA ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 12 HOUR 600 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         31 

 

Rydapt  

RYDAPT ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Selzentry  

SELZENTRY ORAL SOLUTION 20 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 75 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Signifor  

SIGNIFOR SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 0.3 
MG/ML, 0.6 MG/ML, 0.9 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Sildenafil Citrate  

sildenafil citrate oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Sprycel  

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG, 70 
MG, 80 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 140 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         32 

 

Stribild  

STRIBILD ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

SUMAtriptan  

sumatriptan nasal solution 20 mg/act, 5 mg/act Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 

 

SUMAtriptan Succinate  

sumatriptan succinate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 
mg 

Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution 6 
mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto-
injector 4 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 4.5 ML Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto-
injector 6 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 10 ML Per 30 Days 

 

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill  

sumatriptan succinate refill subcutaneous solution 
cartridge 4 mg/0.5ml, 6 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 10 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Sunosi  

SUNOSI ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 75 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         33 

 

Sympazan  

SYMPAZAN ORAL FILM 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Symtuza  

SYMTUZA ORAL TABLET 800-150-200-10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Synribo  

SYNRIBO SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
RECONSTITUTED 3.5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tabrecta  

TABRECTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Talzenna  

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.25 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tasigna  

TASIGNA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, 200 MG, 
50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         34 

 

Tazverik  

TAZVERIK ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tegsedi  

TEGSEDI SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
PREFILLED SYRINGE 284 MG/1.5ML 

Quantity Limit: 6 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Temazepam  

temazepam oral capsule 15 mg, 22.5 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

temazepam oral capsule 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Temixys  

TEMIXYS ORAL TABLET 300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate  

tenofovir disoproxil fumarate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tetrabenazine  

tetrabenazine oral tablet 12.5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

tetrabenazine oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         35 

 

Tibsovo  

TIBSOVO ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tivicay  

TIVICAY ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 25 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tivicay PD  

TIVICAY PD ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 5 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Toremifene Citrate  

toremifene citrate oral tablet 60 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

traMADol HCl  

tramadol hcl oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

tramadol hcl oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tramadol-Acetaminophen  

tramadol-acetaminophen oral tablet 37.5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Triumeq  

TRIUMEQ ORAL TABLET 600-50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         36 

 

Tukysa  

TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Turalio  

TURALIO ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tybost  

TYBOST ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ubrelvy  

UBRELVY ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vascepa  

VASCEPA ORAL CAPSULE 0.5 GM Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

VASCEPA ORAL CAPSULE 1 GM Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vemlidy  

VEMLIDY ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         37 

 

Verquvo  

VERQUVO ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 
MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Versacloz  

VERSACLOZ ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Viracept  

VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 625 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Viread  

VIREAD ORAL POWDER 40 MG/GM Quantity Limit: 240 GM Per 30 Days 

VIREAD ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 
MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vizimpro  

VIZIMPRO ORAL TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, 45 
MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Votrient  

VOTRIENT ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         38 

 

Vyndamax  

VYNDAMAX ORAL CAPSULE 61 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xalkori  

XALKORI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 250 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xtandi  

XTANDI ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

XTANDI ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

XTANDI ORAL TABLET 80 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xyrem  

XYREM ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Xywav  

XYWAV ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Zaleplon  

zaleplon oral capsule 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

zaleplon oral capsule 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         39 

 

Zejula  

ZEJULA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zelboraf  

ZELBORAF ORAL TABLET 240 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zidovudine  

zidovudine oral capsule 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

zidovudine oral syrup 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 

zidovudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zolinza  

ZOLINZA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zolpidem Tartrate  

zolpidem tartrate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zortress  

ZORTRESS ORAL TABLET 1 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

2022 Quantity Limit Restrictions  
(CSNP 6Tier) 

 

Formulary ID: 22372, Ver. 8 
Last Updated: 10/05/2021  
Effective Date: 01/01/2022         40 

 

Zydelig  

ZYDELIG ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



 

 
41 

Index 

A 
Abacavir Sulfate .......................................... 1 
Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine .................... 1 
Abacavir-Lamivudine-Zidovudine ............. 1 
Abiraterone Acetate .................................... 1 
Acetaminophen-Codeine ............................. 1 
Acetaminophen-Codeine #3 ........................ 1 
Adefovir Dipivoxil ...................................... 2 
Adempas ..................................................... 2 
Afinitor ........................................................ 2 
Afinitor Disperz .......................................... 2 
ALPRAZolam ............................................. 2 
Alunbrig .................................................. 2, 3 
Ambrisentan ................................................ 3 
Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER ................ 3 
Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine ............ 3 
Apokyn ........................................................ 3 
Aprepitant ................................................... 4 
Aptivus ........................................................ 4 
ARIPiprazole............................................... 4 
Armodafinil ................................................. 4 
Atazanavir Sulfate ....................................... 4 
Atomoxetine HCl ........................................ 5 
Austedo ....................................................... 5 
Ayvakit ........................................................ 5 
B 
Baraclude .................................................... 5 
Belsomra ..................................................... 5 
Bicalutamide ............................................... 5 
Biktarvy....................................................... 6 
Bosentan ...................................................... 6 
Bosulif ......................................................... 6 
Braftovi ....................................................... 6 
Brukinsa ...................................................... 6 
Buprenorphine HCl ..................................... 6 
Buprenorphine HCl-Naloxone HCl ............ 7 
Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine .......................... 7 
Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine ........................ 7 
C 
Cabometyx .................................................. 7 
Calcipotriene ............................................... 7 
Calquence .................................................... 8 
Caprelsa....................................................... 8 
ChlordiazePOXIDE HCl ............................. 8 

Cimduo ........................................................ 8 
Cinacalcet HCl ............................................ 8 
CloBAZam .................................................. 8 
clonazePAM ................................................ 9 
ClonazePAM ............................................... 9 
Clorazepate Dipotassium ............................ 9 
cloZAPine ................................................... 9 
CloZAPine .................................................. 9 
Codeine Sulfate ......................................... 10 
Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose) ............... 10 
Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose) ............... 10 
Cometriq (60 MG Daily Dose) ................. 10 
Complera ................................................... 10 
Copiktra..................................................... 10 
Corlanor .................................................... 11 
D 
Dalfampridine ER ..................................... 11 
Daliresp ..................................................... 11 
Delstrigo .................................................... 11 
Descovy..................................................... 11 
Dexilant ..................................................... 11 
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ................ 11, 12 
diazePAM ................................................. 12 
Diazepam .................................................. 12 
DiazePAM................................................. 12 
Diclofenac Sodium .................................... 12 
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate.................... 12 
Dovato ....................................................... 13 
Dronabinol ................................................ 13 
E 
Edurant ...................................................... 13 
Efavirenz ................................................... 13 
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir ............... 13 
Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir ............ 13 
Emsam....................................................... 14 
Emtricitabine ............................................. 14 
Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF ..................... 14 
Emtriva ...................................................... 14 
Endari ........................................................ 14 
Entecavir ................................................... 14 
Entresto ..................................................... 15 
Erleada ...................................................... 15 
Erlotinib HCl ............................................. 15 
Etravirine................................................... 15 



 

 
42 

Eucrisa....................................................... 15 
Everolimus .......................................... 15, 16 
Evotaz ....................................................... 16 
Exemestane ............................................... 16 
F 
FentaNYL ................................................. 16 
FentaNYL Citrate ...................................... 16 
Fosamprenavir Calcium ............................ 16 
Fuzeon ....................................................... 17 
G 
Galafold..................................................... 17 
Genvoya .................................................... 17 
Granisetron HCl ........................................ 17 
H 
Hetlioz ....................................................... 17 
HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen .............. 17 
HYDROcodone-Ibuprofen ........................ 18 
HYDROmorphone HCl ............................ 18 
I 
Iclusig ........................................................ 18 
IDHIFA ..................................................... 18 
Imatinib Mesylate ..................................... 18 
Inbrija ........................................................ 19 
Inlyta ......................................................... 19 
Intelence .................................................... 19 
Invirase ...................................................... 19 
Isentress..................................................... 19 
Isentress HD .............................................. 19 
J 
Jakafi ......................................................... 20 
Janumet ..................................................... 20 
Janumet XR ............................................... 20 
Januvia ...................................................... 20 
Juluca ........................................................ 20 
K 
Korlym ...................................................... 20 
L 
LamiVUDine............................................. 21 
lamiVUDine-Zidovudine .......................... 21 
Lapatinib Ditosylate .................................. 21 
Lexiva ....................................................... 21 
Lidocaine................................................... 21 
Lidocaine HCl ........................................... 21 
Lidocaine-Prilocaine ................................. 22 
Lopinavir-Ritonavir .................................. 22 
LORazepam .............................................. 22 

LORazepam Intensol ................................ 22 
Lorbrena .................................................... 22 
Lumakras................................................... 22 
Lupkynis ................................................... 23 
M 
Mektovi ..................................................... 23 
Methadone HCl ......................................... 23 
Migergot .................................................... 23 
Modafinil................................................... 23 
Mometasone Furoate ................................. 23 
Morphine Sulfate ...................................... 24 
Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate) ............... 24 
Morphine Sulfate ER ................................ 24 
N 
Naratriptan HCl ......................................... 24 
Nerlynx ..................................................... 24 
Nevirapine ................................................. 25 
Nevirapine ER ..................................... 24, 25 
NexAVAR................................................. 25 
Nilutamide................................................. 25 
Nitazoxanide ............................................. 25 
Norvir ........................................................ 25 
Nubeqa ...................................................... 26 
O 
Odefsey ..................................................... 26 
OLANZapine ............................................ 26 
OLANZapine-FLUoxetine HCl ................ 26 
Ondansetron .............................................. 26 
Ondansetron HCl ...................................... 26 
Opsumit ..................................................... 27 
Oxazepam ................................................. 27 
oxyCODONE HCl .................................... 27 
OxyCODONE HCl ................................... 27 
OxyCODONE HCl ER ............................. 27 
oxyCODONE-Acetaminophen ................. 27 
Oxycodone-Acetaminophen ..................... 28 
P 
Paliperidone ER ........................................ 28 
Pifeltro....................................................... 28 
Prevymis ................................................... 28 
Prezcobix................................................... 28 
Prezista ................................................ 28, 29 
Promacta ................................................... 29 
Q 
Qinlock ...................................................... 29 



 

 
43 

R 
Rasagiline Mesylate .................................. 29 
Restasis ..................................................... 29 
Retevmo .............................................. 29, 30 
Reyataz ...................................................... 30 
Ritonavir ................................................... 30 
Rivastigmine ............................................. 30 
Rizatriptan Benzoate ................................. 30 
Rukobia ..................................................... 30 
Rydapt ....................................................... 31 
S 
Selzentry ................................................... 31 
Signifor ..................................................... 31 
Sildenafil Citrate ....................................... 31 
Sprycel ...................................................... 31 
Stribild....................................................... 32 
SUMAtriptan............................................. 32 
SUMAtriptan Succinate ............................ 32 
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill .................. 32 
Sunosi ........................................................ 32 
Sympazan .................................................. 33 
Symtuza..................................................... 33 
Synribo ...................................................... 33 
T 
Tabrecta ..................................................... 33 
Talzenna .................................................... 33 
Tasigna ...................................................... 33 
Tazverik .................................................... 34 
Tegsedi ...................................................... 34 
Temazepam ............................................... 34 
Temixys..................................................... 34 
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate ................ 34 
Tetrabenazine ............................................ 34 
Tibsovo ..................................................... 35 
Tivicay ...................................................... 35 

Tivicay PD ................................................ 35 
Toremifene Citrate .................................... 35 
traMADol HCl .......................................... 35 
Tramadol-Acetaminophen ........................ 35 
Triumeq ..................................................... 35 
Tukysa ....................................................... 36 
Turalio ....................................................... 36 
Tybost ....................................................... 36 
U 
Ubrelvy ..................................................... 36 
V 
Vascepa ..................................................... 36 
Vemlidy..................................................... 36 
Verquvo..................................................... 37 
Versacloz ................................................... 37 
Viracept ..................................................... 37 
Viread ........................................................ 37 
Vizimpro ................................................... 37 
Votrient ..................................................... 37 
Vyndamax ................................................. 38 
X 
Xalkori ...................................................... 38 
Xtandi ........................................................ 38 
Xyrem ....................................................... 38 
Xywav ....................................................... 38 
Z 
Zaleplon .................................................... 38 
Zejula ........................................................ 39 
Zelboraf ..................................................... 39 
Zidovudine ................................................ 39 
Zolinza ...................................................... 39 
Zolpidem Tartrate ..................................... 39 
Zortress ..................................................... 39 
Zydelig ...................................................... 40 

 


